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CORRECTED 05/10/05 ACO-4

8/90
OPERATOR OXY USA Inc. DOCKET # __CO-040501 DATE 03/30/2005
ADDRESS _ P.O.Box 2528 OPERATOR’S LICENSE # 3447
Liberal, KS 67905 APINO. ___15-08120334 —OO -0
LEASE Helmley B (was Moody C-4) WELLNO. 1
QUARTER SE SEC 3 WP 29 South RNG 34 West
COMMINGLING 82-3-123
_X _ 1, Description of the well.
A plat showing; REC EIVE
3 IL‘{l:z:gg: 3: tslltlll:gf'c‘tv::‘lﬁl(.m the lease. MAY 12 2 0
! . 05
¢) Location of offsetting wells and operator’s name, K CC W IC
_X _ 2. Names and upper and lower limits of the source of supply involved. HITA
(NAME) __ Marmaton (PERFS) 4663-4667
(NAME) __Lansing D (PERFS) 4483-4494
(NAME) __ Lansing B (PERFS) *4160-4191

b be

=

W

Wireline log of the subject well,
A complete ACO-1 form.

Expected production, oil — gas — water, for each source of supply.

FORMATION Marmaton BOPD 18 MCF __tstm  BWPD 17
FORMATION Lansing D BOPD 21 MCF __tstm _ BWPD 22
FORMATION Lansing B BOPD 50 MC¥ _ _istm __ BWPD 50
FORMATION BOPD MCF BWPD
ESTIMATED COMBINED TOTAL _____ BOPD __ 89.0 MCF 0 BWPD 89.0

Application shall be supported by an Affidavit and shall contain a certificate showing service of a copy of
the application without attachments to the offsetting operators. You are responsible for this. Unless
waivers are obtained, applications are held for fifteen days to give offsetting operators time to file
objections. If waivers are obtained, applications can be processed immediately. If objections are filed,
applications are then set for hearing.




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for : OXY USA Inc.

660 FSL, 710 FWL
Haskell County, Kansas
Well Name: Helmley B-2 (was Moody C-4) Legal Location SE_of Sec, 3-295-34W

The undersigned hereby certifies that she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and
that on the 10th
day of May , 2005 , a true and *corrected copy for Lansing B Perfs of

the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:
NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. 303 West Wall Street, Suite 101 Midland, TX 79701 Mr. Steven K. Qwen
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 1201 Lake Robbins Drive The Woodlands, TX 77380 Mr. William F. Shackelford
Merit Partner, L.P. 13727 Noel Road, Suite S00 Dallas, TX 75240 Mr. Mike Markes

XTO Energy, Inc. 810 Houston Street, Suite 2000 Fort Worth, TX 76102-6298  Mr. Jeff Lummus

Signed this 10th day of May, 2005.
D M\_
Vicki Carder, Capital Project
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

AN
Subscribed and sworn to before me this lD day of ‘ ‘ E{ ,
2005

ANITA PETERSCN -

Notary Public

October 1,2005 /XS

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for
profests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
Protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise
statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent,
character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the Protestant files the
protest with the Conservation Division.

RECEIV/Ep




Vs
oxyY OXY USA Inc.

1701 N. Kansas, Liberal, KS 67901
P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905-2528

May 10, 2005

Kansas State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market, Room 2078

Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: OXY USA Inc.
Helmley B-1 (was Moody C-4)
SE/4 3-29S8-34W
Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Sir;

Please find enclosed a corrected commingling application Form ACO-4 for the
Lansing B perforation interval, along with a corrected Affidavit of Notice served.

If there are any questions or you require further information, please contact me at the
above address or by phone at (620) 629-4242.

Sincerely yours,

Vicki Carder
Capital Projects

Attachments

Cc:  Oxy - Houston

O e RECEIg,,
Well File May 1, 5

“Ccw, CHITg

An Occidental Oil and Gos company



~ KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION © KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR
BRIAR J. MOLINE, coaig

ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commssioner

MICHAEL C. MOFFET, coOnMISSIONER

May 10, 2005

Vicki Carder
OXY USA, Inc.
1701 N. Kansas
Liberal KS 67901

RE: Commingling Application Helmley B-1 API Number 15-081-20334-00-02
SE SE 3-29-34W, Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Carder,

This letter is to follow-up our phone conversation this morning regarding the Helmley B#1
commingling application. You will need to correct the perforations for the Kansas City D and B
zones. Both now are given the same perforation interval of 4483-94° Enclosed is a copy of your

ACO-4 with the perforations highlighted that need amending or clarification. Please re-submit a
corrected ACO-4 to the KCC and forward copies to the offset operators.

If you have any questions please contact me at 316-337-6223.

Thank you,

N (f
Roberft Petersen

Geologist/Production

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Morket, Room 2078, Wichito, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211  www. kcc.state.ks. us




ACO+4
8/90
OPERATOR OXY USA Inc. DOCKET # aj O%g 0/ DATE 03/30/2605
ADDRESS _ P.O. Box 2528 OPERATOR’S LICENSE # 5447
Liberal. KS 67905 APINO. 15-081-20334
LEASE Helmley B (was Moody C-4) WELLNO. 1
QUARTER SE SEC 3 WP 29 South RNG 34 West
COMMINGLING 82-3-123
.X 1. Description of the well.
A plat showing:
a) Lacation of subject well.
b) Location of other wells on the lease.
c) Location of offsetting wells and operator’s name,
_X_ 2. Names and upper and lower limits of the source of supply involved.
(NAME) __Marmaton (PERFS) 4663-4667
(NAME) __Lansing D (PERFS) 4483-4494
f (NAME) __Lansing B (PERFS) 4483-4494
_X 3. Wireline log of the snbject well. ‘QECE“IED
_X 4. Acomplete ACO-1 form. LP'_‘_\__ of 0B
_X_ 5. Expected production, oil — gas - water, for each source of supply. - N‘CH‘TA
FORMATION Marmaton BOPD 18 MCF _tstm  BWPD 17
FORMATION Lansing D BOPD 21 MCF __ tstm _ BWPD 22
FORMATION Lansing B BOPD 50 MCF __tstm BWPD 50
FORMATION BOPD MCF BWPD
ESTIMATED COMBINED TOTAL __ BOPD __ 890 MCF 0 BWPD __ 890

X _ 6. Application shall be supperted by an Affidavit and shall contain a certificate showing service of a copy of
the application without attachments to the offsetting operators. You are responsible for this. Unless
waivers are obtained, applications are held for fifteen days to give offsetting operators time to file
objections. If waivers are obtained, applications can be processed immediately. If objections are filed,
applications are then set for hearing.
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE:  Application for : OXY USA Inc.

660 FSL, 710 FWL
Haskell County, Kansas
Well Name: Helmley B-2 (was Moody C-4) Legal Location SE_of Sec. 3-295-34W

The undersigned hereby certifies that she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and
that on the 30th
day of March , 2005, a true and correct copy of the application

_—

referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:
NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. 303 West Wall Street, Suite 101 Midland, TX 79701 Mr. Steven K. Owen
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 1201 Lake Robbins Drive The Woodtands, TX 77380 Mr. William F. Shackelford
Merit Partner, L.P. 13727 Noel Road, Suite 500 Dallas, TX 75240 Mr. Mike Markes

XTO Energy, Inc, 810 Houston Street, Suite 2000 Fort Worth, TX76102-6298  Mr. Jeff Lummus

Signed this 30th day of March, 2005.

T Vicki Carder, Capital Project
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of whardhe,

2005 NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kags!:s
53,2 KATHLEEN R. POULT
NS wy Appt, Exp. A\-Db

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: __“Kepen . 8 200%

Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for
protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
Protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise
statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent,
character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the Protestant files the
protest with the Conservation Division.
RECEIV ED

05
Kcc WICHIT4
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OXY USA Inc.

. 1701 N. Kansas, Liberal, KS 67901
F.O. Box 2528, Liberai, KS 67905-2528

March 30, 2005

Kansas State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

| Finney State Office Building

| 130 S. Market, Room 2078

Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

‘ RE: OXY USA Inc.
Helmley B-1 (was Moody C-4)
SE/4 3-295-34W
Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a commingling application Form ACO-4 with attachments for the
subject well.

If there are any questions or you require further information, please contact me at the
above address or by phone at (620) 629-4242.

Sincerely yours, RECE'VE@

L e Qacnakn_ APR 04 206
Vicki Carder KOT WICHITA

Capital Projects
Attachments
Cec:  Oxy - Houston

Oxy - Elkhart
Well File

An Occidental Qil and Gas company




NSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, 6OVERNOR

BRIAR J. MOLIHE, chair
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commisstoner
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, cComMISSIONER

June 9, 2005

Vicki Carder
OXY USA Inc.
1701 N. Kansas
Liberal KS 67901

RE: Commingling Application
Helmley #B-1-SE Se Sec. 3, T.298, R.34WHaskell County, Kansas
API No. 15-081-20334-00-01

Dear Ms. Carder:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. This
application, which was received by the KCC on May 12, 2005, concerns approval to simultaneously
produce from the following three sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same
wellbore: the Lansing B, Lansing D, and the Marmaton formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Lansing B source of
supply is 50 BOPD and 50 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Lansing D source of
supply is 21 BOPD and 22 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Marmaton source
of supply is 18 BOPD and 17 BWPD. The total estimated current production from all sources of
supply in the subject well is 89 BOPD and 8% BWPD. Included in this application was operator
verification that the offset operators had been formally notified of this application. No protest had
been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of open flow. Docket Number CO
040501 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well completion
reports {(ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

> H—__
Robett Petersen

Geologist/KCC Production

DepantmentM\PROD\Production_Shared\Prod_2005\AD-ORD\COMMINGLINGVOXY\CO 040501.doc

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, K5 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www kcc.staote ks os




